

Dear Editor, For immediate release:

Allianz Malaysia joins *Konvoi* #Rasuah Busters; continues fight against corruption

Kuala Lumpur, 10 December 2021 – Allianz Malaysia Berhad (Allianz Malaysia) is joining the *Konvoi* #Rasuah Busters as the Rasuah Busters movement goes on a nationwide campaign to empower local communities to reject corrupt practices

Rasuah Busters, led by Karangkraf Media Group chairman Datuk Hussamuddin Yaacub, has steadily gained momentum since its launch on 29 January 2021. Since then, its coalition members have grown from 25 to 400 members, with Allianz Malaysia being the only insurer to join the movement.

Konvoi #Rasuah Busters will be making pit stops at various locations in Selangor (9-12 December); Negeri Sembilan (23-24 December); Melaka (25-26 December); Johor (6-8 January); Perak (20-23 January); Kedah (3-6 February); Perlis (17-18 February); Penang (19-20 February); Pahang (3-4 March); Terengganu (5-6 March); and Kelantan (30-31 March).

Allianz Malaysia Chief Executive Officer Zakri Khir said that the latest collaboration with Rasuah Busters is an exciting new chapter as it looks to keep the Company's own **#RasuahBusters. Kami anti rasuah** pledge, launched in April 2021, going.

"Principles of transparency, integrity, and accountability are not borne overnight. For Allianz Malaysia, phase one of our Rasuah Buster movement was about getting our employees and customers on board with the movement. Since then, we have branded our Allianz Road Ranger tow trucks with the Rasuah Busters logo, incorporated the pledge in our awareness materials, and we continue to give out car stickers with the **#RasuahBusters**. **Kami anti rasuah** pledge to our motor insurance customers," said Zakri.

"Konvoi #Rasuah Busters is really about going into phase two for us, and we are looking forward to going out there on the campaign trail encouraging Malaysians to reject all forms of graft and to empower them to demand greater accountability from those in positions of power. So, we are very excited to be part of this," added Zakri.

To learn more about Rasuah Busters, visit <u>rasuahbusters.com</u> or the Group's social pages on Facebook, Instagram, and Twitter and use the hashtag #RasuahBusters to track the Group's anti-graft activities.

To lodge misconduct, corrupt practices, or complaints, contact 019-668 0920. To start your own Rasuah Buster movement, register at https://bit.ly/3ctmxSy. To volunteer with Rasuah Busters, contact 019-382 3635 (via WhatsApp).





Level 29, Menara Allianz Sentral 203, Jalan Tun Sambanthan Kuala Lumpur Sentral 50470 Kuala Lumpur

Tel : 603-2264 1188/ 0688 603-2264 0688

Fax : 603-2264 1199

allianz.com.my

ALLIANZ CUSTOMER SERVICE CENTRE ALLIANZ ARENA, Ground Floor, Block 2A Plaza Sentral, Jalan Stesen Sentral 5 Kuala Lumpur Sentral, 50470 Kuala Lumpur Customer Contact Center : 1 300 22 5542

Email : customer.service@allianz.com.my

ff AllianzMalaysia



About Allianz in Malaysia

The investment holding company, Allianz Malaysia Berhad, a subsidiary of Allianz SE, has two insurance subsidiaries - Allianz General Insurance Company (Malaysia) Berhad ("Allianz General") and Allianz Life Insurance Malaysia Berhad ("Allianz Life").

Allianz General is one of the leading general insurers in Malaysia and has a broad spectrum of services in personal lines; small to medium enterprise business and large industrial risks. The GWP for general insurance business for financial year 2020 reached a mark of RM2.36 billion. Allianz Life offers a comprehensive range of life and health insurance and investmentlinked products and for the financial year 2020, Allianz Life recorded a GWP of RM2.95 billion and is one of the fastest growing life insurers in Malaysia. Allianz Malaysia has 32 branches nationwide.

In 2020, Allianz Malaysia was awarded the Industry Excellence Award for financial services at the MSWG-ASEAN Corporate Governance Awards. The Company also ranked seventh amongst the Top 100 Companies for Overall Corporate Governance and Performance (by Rank) and 16th amongst the Top 100 Companies for Corporate Governance Disclosure (by Rank). In 2019, Allianz Life was named The BrandLaureate's Iconic Brands of the Decade Award 2019 for Life Insurance.

To learn more about Allianz Malaysia, visit allianz.com.my

Facebook: facebook.com/AllianzMalaysia/ | Instagram: instagram.com/allianzmalaysia/

LinkedIn: linkedin.com/company/allianzmalaysia/

About Allianz

The Allianz Group is one of the world's leading insurers and asset managers with more than 100 million* private and corporate customers in more than 70 countries. Allianz customers benefit from a broad range of personal and corporate insurance services, ranging from property, life and health insurance to assistance services to credit insurance and global business insurance. Allianz is one of the world's largest investors, managing around 790 billion euros on behalf of its insurance customers. Furthermore, our asset managers PIMCO and Allianz Global Investors manage 1.7 trillion euros of third-party assets. Thanks to our systematic integration of ecological and social criteria in our business processes and investment decisions, we are amongst the leaders in the insurance industry in the Dow Jones Sustainability Index. In 2020, over 150,000 employees achieved total revenues of 140 billion euros and an operating profit of 10.8 billion euros for the group.

*Includes non-consolidated entities with Allianz customers.

Press contact:

Shamala Gopalan **Group Head** Corporate Communications Department Allianz Malaysia Berhad

Mobile: 016.285.0685

Email: shamala.gopalan@allianz.com.my

Gary Mark Nagan

Manager

Corporate Communications Department

Allianz Malaysia Berhad Mobile: 012.367.1450

Email: gary.nagan@allianz.com.my



Level 29. Menara Allianz Sentral 203, Jalan Tun Sambanthan Kuala Lumpur Sentral 50470 Kuala Lumpur

: 603-2264 1188/ 0688 603-2264 0688

: 603-2264 1199 Fax allianz.com.my

ALLIANZ CUSTOMER SERVICE CENTRE ALLIANZ ARENA, Ground Floor, Block 2A Plaza Sentral, Jalan Stesen Sentral 5 Kuala Lumpur Sentral, 50470 Kuala Lumpur Customer Contact Center : 1 300 22 5542

Email : customer.service@allianz.com.my

ff AllianzMalaysia